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FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
AGGREGATED OUTCOME DATA

 2010-11 AAS DEGREE - COMPLETERS 
FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQ = Total number of individuals reported for follow-up to FETPIP and is displayed when there are 10 or more.
 

# FOUND EMPLOYED = The number of individuals found employed.
 

% FOUND EMPLOYED = Number found employed divided by total frequency.
 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Total number of individuals employed and earning at least $3,801 (min. wage ($7.31) x 40 hours per week x 13).
 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Number found employed full quarter divided by total freq.
 

FULL QTR AVG EARNINGS = The average quarterly earnings for those employed full quarter is displayed when there are 10 or more.
 

# IDENTIFIED JOB TRNG REL = Total number of individuals found employed with jobs related to training.
 

% IDENTIFIED AS JOB REL = Number found employed with jobs related to their training divided by number found employed.
 

# CONT ED = Total number of individuals found continuing education.
 

% CONT ED = Number found continuing education divided by total frequency.
 

# IN MIL = Number found in military service. (Percent not provided due to small incidence rate)
 

TOTAL "POOL" COUNT = Total number of individuals found employed, continuing education, or in the military.
 

TOTAL # TRAINING RELATED = Total number of  individuals found with employment related to training (This total may include        

          individuals who are continuing their education or are in the military.) 

CURRENT PLACEMENT RATE = Total number training related divided by total "pool" count. 
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0101060500 Landscape & Horticulture Technology 

**** 6 75% 5 2 0 7 563% $**,*** 71%25% 3 50% 
0101060701 Golf Course Operations 

**** 5 71% 4 1 0 5 357% $**,*** 60%14% 2 40% 
0102010100 Agricultural Production Technology 

**** 2 40% 2 2 0 3 340% $**,*** 100%40% 2 100% 
0103050600 Forest Technology 

**** 1 50% 1 1 0 2 150% $**,*** 50%50% 0  0%  
0206070400 Restaurant Management 

11 10 91% 5 4 0 8 745% $**,*** 88%36% 6 60% 
0206079900 Hospitality & Tourism Management 

31 21 68% 16 8 0 22 1952% $6,547 86%26% 15 71% 
0206140100 Marketing Management 

**** 1 100% 0 1 0 1 10% $**,*** 100%100% 0  0%  
0208999900 Customer Relationship Management 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 0100% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0312030100 Funeral Services 

**** 2 33% 2 1 1 3 333% $**,*** 100%17% 2 100% 
0317010200 Dental Hygiene 

67 39 58% 31 11 4 42 3846% $9,405 90%16% 29 74% 
0317010301 Dental Laboratory Technology and Management 

11 9 82% 8 2 0 9 673% $**,*** 67%18% 6 67% 
0317020601 Emergency Medical Services 

58 49 84% 47 32 0 48 45 81% $15,147 94%55% 21 43% 
0317020800 Nuclear Medicine Technology 

16 11 69% 9 3 0 12 956% $**,*** 75%19% 6 55%
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0317020900 Radiography 

143 118 83% 102 26 0 117 9371% $10,049 79%18% 84 71% 
0317020901 Radiation Therapy 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 0100% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0317021200 Diagnostic Medical Sonography Technology 

26 20 77% 16 6 0 20 1462% $9,025 70%23% 11 55% 
0317040600 Human Services - Addiction Studies-generalist 

**** 4 57% 3 2 0 4 343% $**,*** 75%29% 2 50% 
0317050600 Health Information Management 

27 18 67% 15 4 0 17 1456% $7,487 82%15% 11 61% 
0317070100 Optician 

44 36 82% 34 7 0 35 2277% $8,280 63%16% 18 50% 
0317070101 Ophthalmic Technician 

**** 6 86% 6 1 0 6 186% $**,*** 17%14% 1 17% 
0317070502 Optical Management 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0317080800 Occupational Therapy Assistant 

47 42 89% 37 9 0 38 3679% $10,967 95%19% 33 79% 
0317081500 Physical Therapist Assistant 

69 59 86% 48 3 0 52 46 70% $10,001 88%4%45 76% 
0317081800 Respiratory Care 

68 51 75% 44 19 0 54 51 65% $10,192 94%28% 43 84% 
0318070100 Health Services Management 

16 10 63% 7 6 0 12 1044% $**,*** 83%38% 6 60% 
0318110100 Nursing RN 

193 180 93% 173 62 0 180 17790% $13,030 98%32% 176 98%
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0404050100 Interior Design Technology 

**** 1 20% 1 0 0 1 120% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0420020203 Early Childhood Education Associate Degree 

30 16 53% 11 12 0 21 20 37% $6,117 95%40% 13 81% 
0420020300 Early Childhood Management 

19 13 68% 10 12 0 16 15 53% $6,032 94%63% 8 62% 
0420040401 Dietetic Technician 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0506040102 Business Administration 

326 227 70% 175 157 0 260 23754% $8,796 91%48% 145 64% 
0507010100 Accounting Technology 

26 12 46% 9 10 0 16 14 35% $**,*** 88%38% 7 58% 
0507030401 Networking Services Technology 

29 18 62% 12 11 0 22 1741% $10,189 77%38% 8 44% 
0507030500 Computer Programming and Analysis 

12 8 67% 4 8 0 11 1133% $**,*** 100%67% 6 75% 
0507030600 Computer Information Technology 

37 29 78% 22 12 0 27 19 59% $8,007 70%32% 9 31% 
0507030601 Database Technology 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0507039902 Internet Services Technology 

**** 1 33% 0 2 0 2 20% $**,*** 100%67% 0  0%  
0507060300 Office Administration 

82 57 70% 42 27 0 65 60 51% $7,410 92%33% 44 77% 
0606200101 Industrial Management Technology 

140 72 51% 64 40 41 118 7346% $14,796 62%29% 9 13%
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0610010202 Digital Media/multimedia Technology 

25 11 44% 4 7 0 14 1016% $**,*** 71%28% 4 36% 
0610010212 Digital Television and Media Production 

**** 3 100% 0 2 0 3 20% $**,*** 67%67% 1 33% 
0610010300 Photographic Technology 

14 7 50% 4 1 0 8 329% $**,*** 38%7%2 29% 
0615000001 Engineering Technology 

**** 8 100% 8 2 0 8 2100% $**,*** 25%25% 1 13% 
0615010100 Architectural Design & Construction Technology 

**** 5 63% 5 2 0 5 263% $**,*** 40%25% 1 20% 
0615020200 Drafting and Design Technology 

26 14 54% 10 12 0 19 17 38% $6,890 89%46% 9 64% 
0615030201 Electrical Distribution Technology 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 0100% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0615030301 Electronics Engineering Technology 

81 57 70% 49 26 1 70 58 60% $12,319 83%32% 37 65% 
0615030302 Telecommunications Engineering Technology 

**** 0 0% 0 1 0 1 10% $**,*** 100%50% 0 ***% 
0615040101 Biomedical Engineering Technology 

16 11 69% 8 4 0 11 750% $**,*** 64%25% 4 36% 
0615040200 Computer Engineering Technology 

17 13 76% 11 6  0  14  965% $10,126 64%35% 4 31% 
0615049901 Computer Integrated Manufacturing 

**** 2 50% 2 2 0 4 350% $**,*** 75%50% 1 50% 
0615050100 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Systems 

**** 6 86% 4 3 0 6 557% $**,*** 83%43% 4 67%

 Page 5 




                             PROGRAM Total Freq. 
Found Employed Employed Full Qtr. Full Qtr. 

Avg. Earnings 
Cont. Ed. 

# In Mil 
Total 

"Pool" 
Count 

Total # 
Training 
Related 

Current 
Placement 

Rate % 

Identified Job Rel 
# %# %# % # % 

0615060302 Manufacturing Technology 

**** 3 43% 3 4 0 5 543% $**,*** 100%57% 2 67% 
0615080300 Automotive Service Management Technology 

58 46 79% 37 24 1 51 43 64% $7,100 84%41% 24 52% 
0615080500 Engineering Technology/mechanical Design & Fabrication Specialization 

**** 0 0% 0 1 1 2 20% $**,*** 100%50% 0 ***% 
0615100101 Building Construction Technology 

48 30 63% 23 19 0 34 2348% $8,742 68%40% 8 27% 
0620040100 Culinary Management 

57 42 74% 28 15 0 43 36 49% $5,753 84%26% 28 67% 
0646020106 Carpentry Management 

**** 2 67% 2 1 0 2 167% $**,*** 50%33% 0  0%  
0646030205 Construction Electricity Management 

**** 4 100% 3 1 0 4 475% $**,*** 100%25% 4 100% 
0647060407 Dealer-specific Automotive Technology 

**** 7 78% 7 1 0 7 778% $**,*** 100%11% 7 100% 
0649010400 Aviation Operations 

68 53 78% 38 23 0 58 33 56% $8,166 57%34% 14 26% 
0649010401 Aviation Maintenance Management 

13 11 85% 10 5 1 13 10 77% $14,023 77%38% 6 55% 
0650040200 Graphics Technology 

31 15 48% 10 7  0  17  932% $9,921 53%23% 2 13% 
0650040201 Graphic Arts Technology 

**** 6 75% 4 0 0 5 150% $**,*** 20%0%1 17% 
0650099900 Music Production Technology 

**** 1 50% 1 0 0 1 050% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%
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0715020101 Civil Engineering Technology 

**** 4 100% 3 75% $**,*** 1 25% 1 25% 0 3 2 67% 
0715059901 Environmental Science Technology 

**** 5 100% 5 100% $**,*** 2 40% 2 40% 0 5 3 60% 
0722010300 Paralegal (legal Assisting) 

69 47 68% 41 59% $7,297 25 53% 18 26% 0 49 37 76% 
0743010300 Criminal Justice Technology 

139 106 76% 83 60% $9,279 49 46% 67 48% 3 118 91 77% 
0743020100 Fire Science Technology 

17 15 88% 14 82% $17,547 13 87% 6 35% 0 17 16 94% 
0744040102 Emergency Administration and Management 

**** 4 80% 3 60% $**,*** 3 75% 2 40% 0 5 4 80% 
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Totals: 2,345 1,698 72% 1,391 59% $ 9,995 1,032 61% 769 33% 53 1,864 1,525 82% 
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